PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Israel Richard Kinderman	06/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brite Star Manufacturing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	2900 S. 20th Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19145	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12252105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3026589141

Email: dmorse@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Morse

Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09696-00037-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Morse

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12252

PATENT REEL: 024590 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Israel Richard Kinderman (hereinafter the "Assignor"), having a mailing address at 2900 S. 20th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19145, have an ownership interest in:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/252,105, filed on October 15, 2008, entitled LIGHTING CONTROL CIRCUIT, and any and all inventions and improvements disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Brite Star Manufacturing Co., Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a company having a place of business at 2900 S. 20th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19145, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, including all inventions and improvements disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent granted or issued therefrom, or claiming priority thereto, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the value of which exceeds One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00), and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, said patent application, any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefrom, and all priority rights afforded said inventions and improvements by said patent application, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries, including all priority rights afforded under the International Convention and all other applicable treaties.

AND Assignors hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 6/15/10 Signature:

765717-1

PATENT REEL: 024590 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 06/24/2010